
ORDINANCE 2022--02 

Be it ordained that the regular meeting of the RIVER VALLEY DISTRICT LIBRARY 

Board of Trustees shall be held at 5:30pm at the RIVER VALLEY DISTRICT LIBRARY, 

214 South Main St., Port Byron, Illinois, on the following dates: 

Monday, July 18, 2022 – changed to July 20, 2022 
Monday, August 22, 2022  
Monday, September 26, 2022 
Monday, October 24, 2022 
November 2022,   No meeting  
Monday, December 12, 2022  
Monday, January 23, 2023 
Monday, February 27, 2023 
Monday, March 27, 2023 
Monday, April 24, 2023 
Monday, May 22, 2023 
Monday, June 26, 2023 

 
 

This Ordinance is effective immediately upon adoption. 

Adopted at a Special Meeting, June 29, 2022. 

Posted June 29, 2022. 

Board of Trustees of 
River Valley District Library 

By: Anna Cortez 
President, Board of Trustees 
                               

ATTEST:   

 
 

 

 

 

Jill R. Schutts 
Secretary, Board of Trustees 


